
2021 SoCal Series Final Standings and Results - Am Divisions
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1 Zack Leland 2434 30 13 18 28 30 22 35 29 24 39 10 10 215

2 William Lynch 2251 22 18 12 0 27 23 43 31 8 0 176

3 Neil Evans 2444 21 19 11 27 50 42 6 6 170

4 Benjamin Lawson 2402 24 28 28 14 35 32 6 0 161

5 Brad Jones 2206 24 11 31 34 37 6 6 137

6 Daniel Casillan 2340 18 0 15 29 56 4 0 118

7 Jeff Grizz Sloan 2361 34 33 24 22 0 4 0 113

8 Connor Duncan 2039 49 61 2 0 110

9 Nathan Heron 2552 55 46 3 3 101

10 Richard Easton 2412 24 36 13 27 5 0 100

11 Demontre Norwood 2272 14 13 21 26 25 5 0 99



12 Willie Metcalf 2422 48 49 2 0 97

13 Pulps Garcia 2398 21 33 20 21 4 0 95

14 Mark Verrochi 798 21 35 29 3 3 85

15 Brian Uzzi 2378 19 17 42 6 0 78

16 Oscar Gaxiola 2506 20 15 34 3 0 69

17 Mike Despars 2229 30 0 37 2 2 67

18 Noah Shepardson-Brewster 2519 21 13 18 9 4 0 61

18 Randall Cook 2129 30 31 5 0 61

20 Mark Loeffler 2284 50 4 0 50

21 Aquil Morgan 2541 16 31 2 2 47

22 Robert Magee 2104 42 1 0 42

23 Chuck Powell 333 40 0 4 0 40

24 Joseph McTiernan 2377 14 25 2 0 39

25 Richard Vereker 2547 11 27 2 2 38

25 Gabe Sanchez 2550 38 1 1 38

27 Mike Bloomfield 2280 16 21 11 0 37

27 Mario Figueroa 2439 37 2 0 37

27 Darren Ziegler 2232 12 25 6 6 37

30 David Mayer 2350 35 1 0 35

31 Erik Wood 2267 34 5 0 34

32 Ryan Dill 2483 30 5 0 30

32 Elijah Smith 2487 12 18 8 0 30

34 Saul Sanchez 2525 11 16 3 0 27

35 Travis Murphy 2242 26 1 0 26

35 Ryan Wolovnik 2511 26 2 0 26

37 Mike Reeves 766 24 6 0 24

37 John Ryan III 847 24 8 0 24

37 Ryan Walters 2542 24 1 1 24

40 Andy Bratta 2268 23 5 0 23

41 Erik Petersen 2425 22 1 0 22

42 Chris Prouse 2054 18 3 0 18

43 J.T. Smith 2437 16 2 0 16

44 Ryan Jones 2432 14 5 0 14

45 Matthew DeWitt 2392 13 5 0 13



46 Paul Deffenbaugh 2217 11 3 0 11
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1 Jennifer Janssen 2338 24 11 15 14 11 17 11 11 14 11 0 106

2 Cindy Jin-Berg 2250 13 13 10 15 11 5 0 62

3 Jenna Johnson 2260 25 7 0 25

4 Caroline Murrey Bretado 2091 10 11 2 0 21

5 Ruthie Stauffer 2389 6 10 2 0 16

6 Allison Wylot 490 12 4 0 12

7 Rachel Trager 2358 11 5 0 11

8 Alexsandra Breines 2359 5 1 0 5
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1 Ryan Meagher 2344 15 17 22 10 20 28 17 39 11 10 158



2 John Ryan 647 13 15 25 16 13 26 41 7 7 149

3 Mario Martinez 901 19 17 12 15 16 21 14 32 8 8 134

4 Tyrell Peters 2227 18 26 16 42 11 10 102

5 Mike Bloomfield 2280 17 21 15 23 21 11 0 97

6 Eric Audet 749 12 10 20 10 30 5 5 82

7 Keith Lindsey 2376 16 14 13 17 15 13 0 75

8 Elijah Smith 2487 16 15 19 11 12 8 0 73

9 Mike Ortiz Sr 2142 20 15 16 19 4 4 70

10 Louis Salgado 2445 13 12 23 21 5 5 69

11 Jeremy Long 761 14 15 13 25 5 5 67

12 Junior Neri 2279 11 20 11 24 9 0 66

13 Chris Chunder Mountain Lopez 2406 15 12 14 17 7 5 0 65

14 Mark Loeffler 2284 23 22 15 4 0 60

15 Mark Hauser 233 29 22 8 0 51

15 Brian Uzzi 2378 33 18 6 0 51

17 Jayson Young 2042 20 30 3 3 50

18 Jim Ruel 2385 12 14 21 3 3 47

19 Mike Lamb 2059 0 17 20 3 3 37

20 Tim Nordeen 2314 12 24 4 4 36

21 Keith Wolter 2065 32 4 0 32

21 Erik Wood 2267 11 21 5 0 32

23 Jeremy Chastain 2497 17 12 3 0 29

23 Jacob Lindley 623 29 1 1 29

25 Jeff Barber 892 15 10 5 0 25

26 Ryan Wolovnik 2511 21 2 0 21

26 Shaun Watkins 2411 11 10 2 0 21

26 Howard Tan 449 21 1 0 21

29 Phoukham Phomphakdy 2355 19 1 0 19

30 Anthony Bassett 105 17 1 0 17

31 Derek Monteverdi 1031 16 6 0 16

31 Michael Ballestas 679 16 1 0 16

33 Ian Smith 2543 15 2 0 15

34 Thomas Holverson 2346 13 1 0 13

35 Steve Civitak 147 12 5 0 12



36 Andrew Barrett 2442 11 1 0 11
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1 Eric Ducharme 2011 17 14 12 21 18 14 24 18 15 19 16 15 29 14 10 146

2 Eric Harshberger 2265 19 17 24 25 20 17 22 8 0 144

3 Alex Mate 806 16 12 10 18 23 15 13 20 16 9 0 121

4 Mark Hauser 233 14 23 22 19 31 8 8 109

5 Greg Cheeky Arimura 1091 13 11 13 14 11 17 10 6 24 9 9 103

6 David Peralta 2510 12 14 0 11 22 24 5 0 83

7 Ron Krippner 2216 19 29 16 14 11 0 78

8 Felix Arevalo 2517 20 16 0 14 25 5 5 75

9 Steve Civitak 147 16 27 30 5 5 73

10 Asovalu Oz Tuaila 2313 16 17 13 20 6 0 66

11 Bill Maury-Holmes 512 19 11 15 14 6 0 59

12 Kevin Starr 2145 21 15 10 0 3 0 46

13 Bernie Higgins 2470 16 20 2 0 36

14 Jerry Janssen 2348 12 18 4 0 30

15 Steve Taylor 2318 15 12 4 0 27

16 Brian Calvin 2486 24 1 0 24

17 Mike Anderson 2540 23 1 1 23

18 Steve Howard 533 22 2 0 22

18 Richard Jordan 2490 22 4 4 22

20 Sean Robertson 2463 11 10 3 0 21

21 Peter Hembrow 2438 19 9 0 19



21 Tom Rogers 2509 19 2 0 19

23 Shawn Fulcher 2195 18 1 0 18

23 Richard Dinicola 2532 18 3 0 18

23 Leo Rodriguez 2492 18 1 1 18

26 Chuck Borquez 1048 16 1 0 16

26 Jon Dominguez 2473 16 9 0 16

28 Jayson Young 2042 15 3 0 15
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1 Steve Taylor 2318 21 21 4 4 42

2 Bill Maury-Holmes 512 30 6 6 30

3 Ned Bowler 2553 23 1 1 23

4 Allen Risley 549 22 2 2 22

4 Billy Romhild 482 22 2 2 22

4 Lawson Williams 900 22 4 4 22

4 Brock Pitzer 2239 22 1 1 22

8 Steve Howard 533 18 2 0 18

9 Eric Harshberger 2265 14 8 0 14
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1 Peter Hembrow 2438 0 12 18 17 25 19 17 28 9 9 136

2 Jon Dominguez 2473 16 21 11 15 17 17 13 30 9 9 129

3 Spence Stevens 897 15 10 12 13 11 11 25 8 8 97

4 Newton Hemphill 2018 22 11 16 21 12 10 9 0 92

5 John Clemmons 2210 26 15 13 15 20 5 0 89

6 Matthew Pena 2388 23 25 10 27 4 4 85

7 Michael Sorich 2467 13 13 16 0 11 24 6 6 77

8 Jeffrey Brown 926 16 10 16 13 15 5 0 70

9 Richard Dinicola 2532 16 29 3 3 45

10 Eric Simmons 656 17 13 12 4 0 42

11 Richard Puente 2371 14 24 2 2 38

12 David Hadder 214 0 20 14 4 0 34

13 Brian Seymour 2513 10 10 11 3 0 31

14 Loren Price 001 11 15 3 0 26

14 Glenn Duncan 2116 15 11 2 0 26

16 Eric Have 2413 16 1 0 16

17 Ron McHenry 2197 14 3 0 14

18 Kevin Beath 2098 10 1 0 10

18 Cortland Peterson 2479 10 1 0 10

18 Michael Barber 2326 10 1 0 10
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1 Newton Hemphill 2018 16 15 28 9 9 59

2 David Hadder 214 17 27 4 4 44

3 Ron McHenry 2197 15 23 3 3 38

4 Eric Simmons 656 25 4 4 25

5 Peter Hembrow 2438 18 9 0 18
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1 Keith Lindsey 2376 20 15 14 18 27 25 13 30 13 10 149

2 Paul Hanson 2429 18 16 25 22 23 26 6 0 130

3 Matthew Thomson 2370 18 12 19 22 43 13 6 0 127

4 David Yancey 2380 26 10 21 19 37 5 0 113

4 Darren Ziegler 2232 22 0 20 0 22 49 0 6 0 113

4 Matthew DeWitt 2392 24 31 23 35 5 0 113

7 Ryan Dill 2483 21 33 33 22 5 0 109



8 Anthony Sannipoli 2498 37 26 41 4 0 104

9 Ryan Jones 2432 20 37 14 24 5 5 95

10 Bryan Seymour 2512 58 35 3 3 93

11 Stephen Rodgers 2430 14 19 22 37 4 0 92

12 Moises Vasquez 2451 27 28 31 3 3 86

13 Daniel Montgomery Bloch 2462 37 37 2 0 74

14 Joshua Cheney 2320 14 14 26 15 5 0 69

15 Kyle Weir 2415 26 32 2 0 58

16 Stephen Gallaher 2354 17 12 24 3 0 53

17 Randall Cook 2129 23 28 5 5 51

18 David Anaya 2514 12 37 2 0 49

19 Gary Persons 2365 22 26 3 0 48

20 Kevin Goldberg 2446 22 23 2 0 45

21 Zac Lytle 2399 10 33 2 0 43

22 Erik Wood 2267 14 28 5 0 42

23 Grant Hoffman 2478 11 22 2 0 33

24 Saul Sanchez 2525 30 3 0 30

25 Keaton Elam 2258 29 1 0 29

26 Adrian Aquino 2457 11 17 2 2 28

27 Jaime Mendez 2274 27 1 0 27

28 Chris Caldwell 2396 26 1 0 26

29 Clint Yates 2323 25 2 0 25

30 Raymond Mills 2241 24 1 0 24

30 Jeremy Chastain 2497 24 3 0 24

32 Zach Goepel 2546 22 1 1 22

33 Lawrence Mendoza 2194 21 1 0 21

33 David "Wheelsocki" Wheeler 2246 21 1 0 21

33 Tim Nordeen 2314 21 4 0 21

36 Esteban Lopez 2524 19 1 0 19

36 John Chrostowski Jr 2426 19 1 1 19

38 Sailin Perrin 2395 17 1 0 17

38 Louis Salgado 2445 17 5 0 17

38 Jake Del Dosso 2222 17 1 1 17

41 Jonathan Mata 2436 15 1 0 15



42 D.J. Mooneyham 2452 14 2 0 14

43 Jacob Yousef 2357 12 1 0 12

44 Jonathan Whitney 2419 11 2 0 11

44 Shane Crowl 2491 11 1 0 11

44 Simon Valdovinos 2537 11 2 0 11
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1 Cynthia Love 2328 10 7 17 3 0 34

2 Alyssa Salazar 2518 11 11 2 0 22
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1 David Velasco 2523 0 34 17 22 15 14 29 31 33 8 8 181

2 Noah Hall 2520 16 24 21 13 30 22 21 11 21 33 10 10 172

3 Leland Baxter 2443 20 22 14 28 25 18 34 8 8 161

4 Dwayne Big D Allen 783 39 40 31 34 4 4 144



5 Ted Dicus 2414 30 26 22 25 34 0 5 0 137

6 Wayne Persons 2364 26 30 33 17 4 0 106

7 Travis Tbone Kenney 2387 32 31 32 3 3 95

8 Jeff Barber 892 20 27 34 5 5 81

9 Ryan Abhold 2530 7 22 30 21 4 4 80

10 Tony Garcia 2539 31 37 2 2 68

11 Niall McCarthy 2496 20 20 27 3 0 67

12 Robert Tucker 2351 18 26 18 3 0 62

13 Mason Audet 2298 17 24 15 4 0 56

14 Richard Jordan 2490 25 30 4 0 55

15 Alek Valencia 2495 16 21 16 3 0 53

16 Ryan Lacey 2381 17 16 17 3 0 50

17 Nathan Lurie 2400 18 26 2 0 44

18 Paul Deffenbaugh 2217 19 20 3 0 39

18 Clint Yates 2323 39 2 0 39

18 Chris McCullough 2507 16 23 2 0 39

21 Jon Pagsanhan 983 11 0 0 13 0 10 3 0 34

21 Gary Persons 2365 34 3 0 34

21 Bryan Seymour 2512 34 3 0 34

24 Thomas Bannally 2374 32 1 0 32

25 Randall Cook 2129 31 5 0 31

26 D.J. Mooneyham 2452 29 2 0 29

27 Steve Snyder 2527 26 1 0 26

28 Mike Ledesma 2504 24 1 0 24

29 John Ryan III 847 23 8 0 23

30 Anthony Sannipoli 2498 22 4 0 22

30 Jon Geue 2535 22 2 2 22

32 Jonathan Whitney 2419 20 2 0 20

32 Jeremy Long 761 20 5 0 20

32 Tim Nordeen 2314 20 4 0 20

32 Brian Nehring 2544 20 1 1 20

36 Andrew Loviska 2455 19 1 0 19

37 David Dimaya 2468 17 1 0 17

38 Jeff Davenport 2454 16 5 0 16



39 Alejandro Onorato 2538 15 2 0 15

40 Erik Dresner 2383 14 1 0 14

41 Gabriel Retzer 2469 13 1 0 13

42 J. Michael LaRue 2493 10 2 0 10
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1 Therese Cuevas 2505 19 1 0 19

2 Alyssa Salazar 2518 15 1 0 15

3 Autum Valle 2545 11 1 0 11
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